acquiring or selling an owner occupied one-to-four family property, the selling owner or acquiring buyer, as
applicable, will be entitled to a discount equal to fifteen percent (15%) of the otherwise applicable rates such party
would be charged for title insurance policies.

Minimum charge:  Four Hundred Twenty-Five And No/100 Dollars ($425.00)

The Company may require appropriate proof of eligibility from the parties to the transaction verifying they are
entitled to the discount as described. No other discounts or special rates, or combination of discounts or special
rates, shall be applicable.